

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)
RESOURCE GENERATION & DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

UPLB BY:	BAC SECRETARIAT
	DEC 1 9 2022
	11-160-22-I-R-10am
DEADL	NE OF SUBMISSION

	UP	LB-RQ-	
		DLINE OF MISSION:	
allow Nove	L		

Suppliers Name:	Date	October 28, 2022
	Fund Code:	8272900
	MOP:	Shopping
	Contact No:	09989807354 / jvpenaflor1@up.edu.ph
	Contact	Jay Vincent V. Peñaflor

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- Note:
 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries,

 - 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put NA for not applicable.
 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessors or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).
 5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation
 7. Others: ______

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	ELECTRICAL WORKS	1x16 watts, 2350 output lumens, Daylight Fluorescent foture, Zinc phosphate steel sheet housing, White powder coated paint finish, Recessed type, 1200mm with LED tube, T8, 90- 305VAC, 50000 Lifetime hours	set	8	1,500.00	12,000.00				
2	ELECTRICAL WORKS	2.0mm2, 2.8mØ, 24kg/km, 25+A@90°C Electrical wire, Stranded, THHN/THWN-2, 600Volts, ASTM B3, ASTM B8, ULE55448, UL83, PNS35	mtr	115	28.00	3,220.00				
3	ELECTRICAL WORKS	20mmø PVC Adapter, 80 Joules Impact	рс	50	13.00	650.00				
4	ELECTRICAL WORKS	20mmø PVC Elbow, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, PNS 14	рс	27	24.00	648.00				
5	ELECTRICAL WORKS	20mmø PVC End Cap, 80 Joules Impact	рс	3	6.00	18.00				
6	ELECTRICAL WORKS	20mmø PVC Pipe, 3 meters Trade length, Thick wall, 80 Joules Izod impact, 55MPa Tensile strength, PNS 14	рс	33	115.00	3,795.00				
7	ELECTRICAL WORKS	20mm ø Steel Locknut & Bushing	рс	50	11.00	550.00				
8	ELECTRICAL WORKS	25mm ø Steel Locknut & Bushing	рс	14	13.00	182.00				
9	ELECTRICAL WORKS	3.5mm2, 3.3mm2, 37kg/km, 30+A@90°C Electrical wire, Stranded, THHN/THWN-2, 600Volts, ASTM B3, ASTM B8, ULE55448, UL83, PNS35	mtr	230	40.00	9,200.00				
10	ELECTRICAL WORKS	30AT, 50AF, 2P, 240V Circuit Breaker: Bolt-On type, Internal Common trip in NEMA-3R Enclosure, Gauge No.16, Pre-molded, Pre-painter, UL67, UL50, UL943, UL489	set	2	1,400.00	2,800.00				
11	ELECTRICAL WORKS	30mm2, 9.0mmØ, 311kg/km, 115A@90°C Electrical wire, Stranded, THHN/THWN-2, 600Volts, ASTM B3, ASTM B8, ULE55448, UL83, PNS35	mtr	125	288.00	36,000.00				
12	ELECTRICAL WORKS	50mm2, 11.8mmØ, 514kg/km, 150A@90°C Electrical wire, Stranded, THHN/THWN-2, 600Volts, ASTM B3, ASTM B8, ULE55448, UL83, PNS35	mtr	375	470.00	176,250				
13	ELECTRICAL WORKS	63mmø PVC Adapter, 80 Joules Impact	рс	2	60.00	120.00				
14	ELECTRICAL WORKS	63mms PVC Elbow, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, PNS 14	рс	9	170.00	1,530.00				

				_			 	
15	ELECTRICAL WORKS	63mmø PVC Pipe, 3 meters Trade length, Thick wall, 80 Joules Izod impact, 55MPa Tensile strength, PNS 14	рс	38	485.00	18,430.00		
16	ELECTRICAL WORKS	63mmø Steel Locknut & Bushing	рс	2	40.00	80.00		
17	ELECTRICAL WORKS	ASTM D2564-12 PVC Pipe Solvent Cement, 100 cc/can	can	1	125.00	125.00		
18	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Emergency light, 100-240VAC, 3watts lamp power, 220-250 output tumens, 140° angle beam, 24 hours emergency time, 4 watts power consumption, Sealed Lead-Acid 6V 4.5Ah, 48 hours charge time	set	3	1,600.00	4,800.00		
19	ELECTRICAL WORKS	IRPB Main: 150AT, 225AF, 3P, 208V, Molded Case Type, Infernal Common Trip, UL listed as SWD rated, UL, Isted das CWD rated, UL, Isted HACR Panel board housing: Gauge #12, Nema. 3R enclosure, Powder coated ANSI 61 gray finish, Top and Bottom wall with knockouts, Standard door with Swing type Dead front with corbin bock, Copper extruded equipment ground Bus bar: 14" thk, x1" wide, 0.250 in:2 cross section area, 0.964lbs/tl, 250A carrying capacity, 1000A/in2 current density, copper, mechanical lay type, copper lugs, feed thru lugs, UL, 617, ILL 50, UL, 943, UL, 489 Eranches: 3. 20AT, 50AF, 2P, 230V 7. 30AT, 50AF, 2P, 230V AI Branch Circuit Breakers are Boil- On Type, 240V Class, 10kAIC, Internal Common Trip, UL isted as SWD rated, UL listed HACR	set	1	35,000.00	35,000.00		
20	ELECTRICAL WORKS	G.I. Junction box, 4" x 4", Ga.No. 16, pre molded, pre painted	рс	9	65.00	585.00		
21	ELECTRICAL WORKS	G.I. Pull box, 300mmx250mmx150mm, Ga.No. 16, pre molded, pre painted	рс	2	1,788.00	3,576.00		
22	ELECTRICAL WORKS	G.I. Tie Wire, Ga.No. 16	kg	2.5	85.00	212.50		
23	ELECTRICAL WORKS	G.I. Utility Box, 2" x 4", Ga. No. 16, Deep Type	рс	6	60.00	360.00		
24	ELECTRICAL WORKS	G.I. Utility box, 4" x 2", Ga.No. 16, pre molded, pre painted	рс	17	65.00	1,105.00		
25	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Highland Medium Grade Vinyl Electrical Tape 1700, 7 mil thk., 90°C/194°F, 3/4"x36"	п	2	50.00	100.00		
26	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Interior Drop Wire, 24AWG Annealed Copper, 4C, 4.15mm Ø, 1.30 Ø dielectric, 11.57kg/km, PVC Jacketed Insulation, 90.2ohms/km @ 20°C	mtr	6	75.00	450.00		
27	ELECTRICAL WORKS	One Gang Electrical Outlet, Grounding Type, Universal Slot with Face Plate and Cover, 16A, 250V, heat resistant, full color wide series, Global Terminal stranded wire: 1.5-4.0mm2, IP# 3-1997-12873, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IEC60884-1	set	5	265.00	1,325.00		
28	ELECTRICAL WORKS	One Gang Switch, 16A, 250V with Faceplate and cover, Full color wide series, Global terminal stranded wire: 1.5-4.0mm2, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IEC60669-1	set	1	149.00	149.00		
29		One-gang Cat5e Data Modular Jack, Lan, Shutler type, Full-Color Wide series, Global terminal Stranded Wire: 1.5-4, Ormoz, Quick Connect Terminal I Stranded Wire: 1.5-2, 5mm2 with Face plate and Cover, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IPW 3-1997-12873, BPS Certified	set	5	477.00	2,385.00		
30	ELECTRICAL WORKS	One-gang Telephone Modular Jack, 6P/4C, Shutter type, Full-Color Wide series, Global terminal Stranded Wire: 1.5-4 Omno, Quick Connect Terminal Il Stranded Wire: 1.5-2.5mm2 with Face plate and Cover, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IPW 3-1997-12873, BPS Certified	set	1	376.00	376.00		
31	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Paint Brush, 2", White Bristle, Horse Hair	рс	1	30.00	30.00		

					T	1	1		T	
32	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Paint Thinner, Premium grade	ltr	1	60.00	60.00				
33	ELECTRICAL WORKS	PVC Adapter, 25mm ø, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14	рс	14	20.00	280.00				
34	ELECTRICAL WORKS	PVC Elbow, 25mm ø, 90° Bend, Long Sweep, Thick Wall, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14	рс	10	40.00	400.00				
35	ELECTRICAL WORKS	PVC Pipe, 25mm ø x 3m, Thick Wall, Powerguard, 80 Joules Izod Impact, 55MPa Tensile Strength, 90% K65 Grade resin by mass, PNS 14	рс	10	185.00	1,850.00				
36	ELECTRICAL WORKS	PVC Solvent Cement, 100 cc/can	can	2	120.00	240.00				
37	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Red Oxide Primer #310, 25-30 sq.m./4l/coat, 1.5mils/coat dry film thickness, 2 hrs. surface dry through, ISO 9001:2000, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007	ltr	1	175.00	175.00				
40	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Three Gang Switch, 16A, 250V with Faceplate and cover, Full color wide series, Global terminal stranded wire: 1.5-4.0mm2, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IEC60669-1	set	1	280.00	280.00				
41	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Two-Gang Electrical Outlet, Grounding Type, Universal Slot with Face Plate and Cover, 16A, 250V, heat resistant, full color wide series, Global Terminal stranded wire: 1.5-4.0mm2, IP# 3-1997-12873, ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IEC60884-1	set	10	354.00	3,540.00				
							TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN	WORDS:		

Rev	iewed and Checked By:
	$\lesssim 00$
	Pamela Mane K Gordovez
	BACITWG

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

Jein Cull og)
Jey Vincent V/ Penafior
BUYER/ END-USER

- TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

 1. Price quotation's shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

 2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.

 3. Delivery period within a made to the lowest deliberation with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein 5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or at offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.

 6. Any interfineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duty authorized representative/s.

qui	rements for Suppliers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017)					
	REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
1	Mayor's/Business Permit	/	/	/	/	1
2	PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	/	/	/	1
3	Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		/		/	
4	PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
5	Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
6	Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
7	NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		1			FOR ABC'S ABOVE

After having carefully re	ad and accepted your General Conditions, I/W	e quote you on the Item at n	arices noted above
Name of the Company:	and and accepted your central conditions, with	o quote you on the item at p	nices noted above.
Address:		Tel. No. :	
		Fax No. :	
Signature over Printed Name of Representative:		Email Address	
Position:		Date:	